TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kickteam, Inc.		06/17/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spring Capital Partners II, L.P.	
Street Address:	2 East Read Street	
Internal Address:	The Latrobe Building, Fifth Floor	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85228824	KICTEAM
Serial Number:	85228588	WAFFLETECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2764036	E-Z

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)385-3700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4103853847

Email: ecarouge@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Elysha M. Carouge, Esq.

Address Line 1: 10 Light Street

Address Line 2: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F134693

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elysha M. Carouge

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0103

DP \$90.00 85228824

900196744

Signature:	/Elysha M. Carouge/
Date:	07/12/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=8194696trademark#page2.tif source=8194696trademark#page3.tif source=8194696trademark#page4.tif source=8194696trademark#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0104

REPAYMENT OF THE OBLIGATIONS AND LIABILITIES UNDER THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS, REMEDIES AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO ARE SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF THAT CERTAIN INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JUNE 17, 2011 EXECUTED BY AND AMONG RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SENIOR CREDITOR, SPRING CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P., AS JUNIOR CREDITOR, AND ARGAN MAINE HOLDING, LLC, ANDROSCOGGIN HOLDING CORP., (WHOSE NAME WILL BE CHANGED TO ENEFCO HOLDING CORP.), ENEFCO INTERNATIONAL, INC., ENEFCO USA, INC., KICTEAM, INC. AND KICTEAM EUROPE LIMITED, AS THE SAME MAY BE FROM TIME TO TIME AMENDED, RESTATED, SUBSTITUTED, REPLACED OR OTHERWISE MODIFIED AS PERMITTED PURSUANT TO THE TERMS THEREOF.

TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT Dated: June 17, 2011

WHEREAS, KICTEAM, INC., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware, with a mailing address of 1130 Minot Avenue, P.O. Box 1120, Auburn, Maine 04211-1120 (the "Grantor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Grantor is obligated to Spring Capital Partners II, L.P. (the "Investor") pursuant to (i) a certain Investment Agreement dated as of the date hereof, among Investor, Grantor and the other parties thereto, and (ii) a certain Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof, made by Grantor and the other parties thereto in favor of Investor (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Grantor is granting to Investor for its benefit a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant unto Investor for its benefit a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations or Secured Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof. Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Investor with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

[Signatures Appear on Next Page]

4816-0871-6553

Signature Page 1 of 2 to TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT

WITNESS:

KICTEAM, INC.

Bv

Benjamin P. Giess

Vice President

STATE OF MASS AG HUSE

COUNTY OF MORFOLK: SS

On the 16 day of June, 2011, before me personally came Benjamin P. Giess to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say he is the of KICTeam, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed her/his name thereto.

Dedy Notary P

Many W. Decly
Notary Public
commonwealth of Massachuset
my commission expres

Signature Page 2 of 2 to

TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT

WITNESS:

SPRING CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P.

By: Spring Capital Investors II, LLC

John C. Acker,

STATE OF MARY LAND , Baltumore County, TO WIT:

On this /7 day of June, 2011, before me personally appeared John C. Acker, to me known and being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Member of Spring Capital Investors II, LLC, the General Partner of Spring Capital Partners II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, the Secured Party; that he signed the Agreement as Member of such limited liability company on behalf of such limited partnership pursuant to the authority vested in him by law; that the within Agreement is the voluntary act of such limited liability company on behalf of such limited partnership; and he desires the same to be recorded as such.

My Commission Expires: 8/18/14

*Nota*ry Public

3

Schedule A

(Marks)

		KICT	eam, Inc.			
COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO	FILING DATE	REG NO	REG DATE
United States of America	EZ (Stylized)	Registered	76/470911	25-Nov-2002	2764036	16-Sep-2003
Singapore	KIC Singapore and Design	Pending	T1001967A	17-Feb-2010		
Australia	KICTeam	Pending	1406484	31-Jan-2011		
Brazil ·	KICTeam	Pending	830918752	08-Feb-2011		
Canada	KICTeam	Pending	06699806CA	31-Jan-2011		
European Community	KICTeam	Pending	9698697	31-Jan-2011		
Singapore	KICTeam	Pending	T1001966C	17-Feb-2010		
United States of America	KICTeam	Pending	85/228824	28-Jan-2011		
Australia	WAFFLETECHNOLOGY	Pending	1406479	31-Jan-2011		
Brazil	WAFFLETECHNOLOGY	Pending	830918736	08-Feb-2011		
Canada	WAFFLETECHNOLOGY	Pending	06699805CA	31-Jan-2011		
China (People's Republic)	WAFFLETECHNOLOGY	Registered	7759009	15-Oct-2009	7759009	21-Mar-2011
European Community	WAFFLETECHNOLOGY	Pending	9698887	31-Jan-2011		
Singapore	WAFFLETECHNOLOGY	Pending	T1001968Z	17-Feb-2010		
United States of America	WAFFLETECHNOLOGY	Pending	85/228588	28-Jan-2011		